RIDING IS EASY! Here are a few basics to get you started. ROUTE 425

6. Board and pay your fare. Regular local Pllya"llp Connector
stop. The numbers on the Pierce Transit fares are charged. EFFECTIVE MARCH 27. 2016
bus stop sign show which :

bus routes stop there. Many T 7. Ask your driver for the stop closest to your
bus stops have schedules destination. When you're a block away, push
posted on the pole. the yellow button strip or pull the bell cord.
You will hear this message: “stop requested.”
You will be let off at the next stop.

1. Look for your closest bus

If you don't know how to
reach your location by bus call
253.581.8000 and choose option 1.

A Customer Service Representative will Translation service is available in more than

assist you with your travel plans. 200 languages. These are the most requested:
2. Arrive at the stop at least 5 minutes early. Llame al 253.581.8000. Habra un representante y servicio

Stand on the sidewalk where the operator de traduccion en espafiol disponible para atenderle.

can see you.

3aKasaTtb ycnyrmnpeacrasutenacnepesogomHa
PYCCKUI A3bIK MOXKHO no TenedoHy 253-581-8000.
3. Have your fare ready. Use

your ORCA card, ticket, or
exact cash. Bus drivers do
not carry change.

Xin goi 253-581-8000 dé noi chuyén vé&i Nhan Vién
Pai Dién Ban Phuc Vu Khach Hang la ngudi sé cung
cép dich vu thdong dich Viét Ngir.

) Tawagan ang 253-581-8000 upang makipag-usap sa
4. As the bus approaches, check the sign Representatibo ng Pangserbisyong Kustomer na

above the window to make sure it's the magbibigay ng serbiyong pagsasalin ng wika sa
. . Tagalog.
destination you want.

. . garo] Wo Aul =g Al gahis At S8
5. Stay back from the curb and wait until the = 3}51A] 2 253-581-8000 © = 7 3451 414] <. S
— = =
bus comes to a complete stop. .If you need & puyallup Connector
to use a boarding ramp or lift, just ask mEgnAdsumimnahunipmaniar (g iy Sfrom Hill to Villey
the operator. eIt WsgIRY bEm-#6eo-6000 1 —
-- y
Rufen Sie 253.581.8000. Ein Mitarbeiter wird zur Verflgung {’A\I -lT

sein, um Sie mit Ubersetzungen in Deutsch zu unterstiitzen. 253.581.8000 * piercetransit.org a



ROUTE 425 + South Hill Mall to Downtown Puyallup
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Meyer . - . . . .
) N u Pierce Transit's Route 425 service operates six days a week, running every 30 minutes on most days.
o g . . . . .
) A i Trips from Good Samaritan Hospital are estimated times of departure. See schedules below.
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425 Weekdays 425 Saturdays
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Sunset p

Garden Buses enter the Group Health parking lot on Weekdays only.
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B PSR - = e FARES Adult Youth *Discounted To be eligible for Discounted Fare, passenger must show
s 35thiAve SE 2 Groy Fare Fare Fare a Regional Reduced Fare Permit (RRFP). To qualify for a
ears o S Health  Pierce . R
[ in Medical  College . . RRFP a passenger must be a senior, have a disability or
an Center Local PT Service (1 ride)  $2 $1 $1 be a Medicare Card holder
o= 39th Ave w3t Local PT Service-All Day Pass  $5  $2.50  $2.50 |
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w] South Hil Mall Ea ocal 7T Service- AT Ay Fass : : Cash Fares (all times of day):
ransit Center = . : _
Zla3rd Ave sw Z]Lo a3rd Ave |2 Monthly Regional Pass ~ $72  $36 $36 Put exact change in the farebox next to the driver.
£ T 2 W yMcA Children 5 and younger ride free with a fare-
Sl = paying passenger.




